2025
BARBERTON CITY UTILITIES
WATER RATE AND FEE SCHEDULE
5% Increase effective with the March 2025 billing

WATER RATE SCHEDULE *NORTON RATE

** 1 M through 30 M Gal per month $8.59 Per M Gal $12.88 Per M Gal (10.52 + 2.36)
31 M through 120 M Gal per month 7.64 Per M Gal 11.46 Per M Gal (9.36 + 2.10)
Over 120 M Gal per month 7.13 Per M Gal 10.69 Per M Gal (8.73 + 1.96)
20% Discount Rate 6.87 Per M Gal

*NORTON RATE = 1.225 of Barberton Rate & includes 27.6% Norton Surcharge (SC)
per Norton Ordinance 49-2004

*SPECIAL PRICING RATE: 20% DISCOUNT ON WATER ONLY
$6.87 Per M Gal (Qualified Barberton Residents & Homeowners Only, $17.18 Per Month Minimum

MINIMUM CHARGE PER MONTH ACCORDING TO METER SIZE

METER SIZE GALLONS MONTHLY CHARGE

Barberton Norton
5/8-inch 2,500 $ 21.48 $ 32.20(26.30 + 5.90)
3/4 6,000 51.54 77.28 (63.12 + 14.16)
1 14,000 120.26 180.32 (147.28 + 33.04)
1-1/2 19,000 163.21 244.72 (199.88 + 44.84)
2 24,000 206.16 309.12 (252.48 + 56.64)
3 34,000 288.26 432.24 (353.04 + 79.20)
4 50,000 410.50 615.60 (502.80 + 112.80)
6 80,000 639.70 959.40 (783.60 + 175.80)

CHARGES FOR FIRE & EMERGENCY SERVICES, UNMETERED

SERVICE SIZE
Barberton Norton (No Surcharge)*
2-inch $ 37.58 per month $ 45.95 per month
3 56.39 per month 68.92 per month
4 75.18 per month 91.89 per month
6 112.76 per month 137.84 per month
8 187.62 per month 229.73 per month

Bulk water available at the wastewater plant to truck customers is $10.21 per thousand gallons

Note:
Residential irrigation meters, those with no sewer costs, are no longer permitted due to safety and health
considerations.

Outside the corporation limits, (excluding Norton) double the Barberton rate by Ordinance.

** 1 M through 30 M Gal per month $17.18 Per M Gal
31 M through 120 M Gal per month 15.28 Per M Gal
Over 120 M Gal per month 14.26 Per M Gal M = Thousand Gallons
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2025
BARBERTON CITY UTILITIES
SANITARY SEWAGE RATE SCHEDULE — BASED ON WATER USAGE
5% Increase effective with the March 2025 billing

Metered Rates *Norton Rate **Qutside Rate
First 30 M Gal Per Month $6.12 Per M Gal $9.18 Per M Gal $12.24 Per M Gal
Over 30 M Gal Per Month $4.89 Per M Gal  $7.34 Per M Gal $ 9.78 Per M Gal

Norton (Former Package Plants)
In effect till PP elimination debt service is paid in full per 2017 Sanitary Sewer Agreement
Norton Aces — Brentwood — Frashure Park — Interstate Industrial Park

Residential Commercial Industrial
First 30 M Gal Per Month $10.48 $11.68 $13.38
Over 30 M Gal Per Month $9.11 $ 9.33 $10.70

*Norton Rate = 1.5 % of the Barberton Rate per Ordinance 97-2016

**All rates outside the corporate limits of the City of Barberton, excluding Norton, shall be
double the Barberton rates except as authorized by Ordinance.

Rates are subject to increase up to 5.0% on January 1% of each year, by Ordinance 208-2013.

MINIMUM SEWAGE CHARGE PER MONTH ACCORDING TO METER SIZE

METER WATER USAGE MONTHLY CHARGE
SIZE IN GALLONS
5% Increase effective for the March 2025 billing

Barberton Rate Norton Rate Norton Package Plants

Res. Com. Ind.

5/8-inch 2,500 $ 15.30 $22.95 $26.20 29.20 33.45
3/4 6,000 36.72 55.08 62.88 70.08 80.28
1 14,000 85.68 128.52 146.72 163.52 187.32
1-1/2 19,000 116.28 174.42 199.12 221.92 254.22
2 24,000 146.88 220.32 251.52 280.32 321.12
3 34,000 203.16 304.76 350.84 387.72 444.20
4 50,000 281.40 422.20 496.60 537.00 614.40
6 80,000 428.10 642.40 769.90 816.90 936.40
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2025
BARBERTON CITY UTILITIES
RATES FOR SEWER ONLY

A minimum charge for a Residential, Commercial or Industrial User, who discharges sanitary sewage
into the City’s sanitary sewage collection system and is not a user of water supplied by the City and water
is not measured by a City water meter or by a meter acceptable to the Superintendent of Utilities shall
be billed at the following rates:

Effective March 2024
Billing Class Barberton
Per Residential Unit $41.00 (Based on 6,700 gallons / month)
Commercial $50.75
Industrial $56.73
Effective March 2024 Effective March 2024

(Based on DOES Rates)
Billing Class Norton Norton Package Plants
Per Residential Unit $61.53 $70.17
Commercial (Minimum) $76.08 $78.23
Industrial (Minimum) $85.03 $89.60

Sewer only commercial and industrial customers may be required to meter their water source.
OUTSIDE CITY FLAT RATES — EXCLUDING NORTON

Billing Class Outside City Rates
Per Residential Unit $ 82.00
Commercial $101.50
Industrial $113.46

OUTSIDE METERED CITY RATES — EXCLUDING NORTON

First 30 M Gal Per Month $11.66 Per M Gal - Over 30 M Gal Per Month $9.32 Per M Gal

If a Multi-Family Apartment, Commercial, Industrial or Institutional User, who discharges sanitary sewage
into the City’s sewage collection system, is not a user of water supplied by the City, and it is not measured
by a City water meter or by a meter acceptable to the Superintendent of Utilities, the Superintendent of
Utilities shall estimate the usage in gallons per month of sanitary sewage discharged into the City’s
system or shall require the installation of a meter to measure such usage and a Sewer Service Charge
and Use Charge shall be billed to the User at the rate set forth.

Flat rate customers may choose to have a water meter and meter interface unit installed acceptable to
the Superintendent of Utilities at the owner’s expense at the water service entry point into the building
being served and will be charged the applicable metered rate for sanitary sewer services.

CUSTOMER SERVICE
HOURS: MONDAY — FRIDAY 8:00 AM — 4:15 PM
PHONE: 330-753-0328
FAX: 330-848-6664

Updated 02/25/25



